
NAMA Approvers

Non‐Annex 1 Party Title Firstname Lastname Email Organization

Algeria Mr. Athmane Mehadji ath.mehadji@gmail.com

Angola Mr. Abias Moma Huongo huongoam@hotmail.com Ministry of environment

Argentina Ms. Estela Romina Piana epiana@ambiente.gob.ar

Armenia Mr. Aram Gabrielyan aram@nature.am

Azerbaijan Mr. Isa Aliyev issa.aliyev@rec‐caucasus.org

Barbados Mr. Rickardo Ward rickardo.ward@barbados.gov.bb

Belize Ms. Emily Aldana pcco.cc@ffsd.gov.bz

Benin Mr. Ibila Djibril idjibril@yahoo.fr
Ministère de l’Environnement, de 

l’Habitat et de l’Urbanisme (MEHU)

Botswana Ms. Janet Selato jselato@gov.bw

Brazil Mr. Andre ODENBREIT Carvalho andre.odenbreit@itamaraty.gov.br

Burkina Faso Mr. Augustin Kabore kabaugustino@yahoo.fr

Burundi Mr. Evariste Sinarinzi evaristesinarinzi@yahoo.com

Cambodia Mr. Thy Sum cceap@online.com.kh

Cameroon Mr. Temothee Kagonbe kagonbet@yahoo.fr

MINISTERE DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT, DE LA 

PROTECTION DE LA NATURE ET DU 

DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE 

DEDEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE

Central African 

Republic
Mr. Ralph Mercier Degue‐Nambona ralphdegue@yahoo.fr

MINISTERE DE L’ECONOMIE FORESTIERE, 

DE

Chile Mr. Fernando Farias FFarias@mma.gob.cl, Ministry of the Environment of Chile

Colombia Ms. Nathaly Milena Torregroza Vargas ntorregroza@minambiente.gov.co

Comoros Mr. Ismael Bachirou Ismael_269@yahoo.com

Cook Islands Mr. Tangi Tereapii tangi@pmoffice.gov.ck

Costa Rica Mr. William Alpizar cambioclimatico.cr@gmail.com MINISTERIO DE AMBIENTE Y ENERGÍA

Dominica Mr. Collin Guiste ecu@dominica.gov.dm

Ministry of Environment, Natural 

Resources, Physical Planning and 

Fisheries

Environmental Coordinating Unit

Dominican Republic Mr. Omar Ramirez‐Tejada o.ramirez@cambioclimatico.gob.do

Ecuador Mr. Javier Andres Hubenthal andres.hubenthal@ambiente.gob.ec Ministerio del Ambiente

Egypt Mr. Samir Tantawi samir_tantawi@hotmail.com
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency 

(EEAA)
Equatorial Guinea Mr. Nicanor Ona Nze Anguan nicanorona@gmail.com

Eritrea Mr. Salih Seid_climate90@yahoo.com

Ethiopia Mr. Addissu Gebremedhin Atsibha addisugl@yahoo.com Ministry of Environment and Forest

Gabon Mr. Georges BAYONNE MBOUMBA gbayonne@hotmail.fr

Gambia Mr. Pa Ousman Jarju pajarju@yahoo.co.uk

Georgia Mr. Grigol Lazriev lazriev@caucasus.net Head of Cliamte Change Division

Ghana Mr. Kyekyeku Oppong‐Boadi koppongboadi@yahoo.com Environmental Protection Agency

Guinea Mr. Joseph Sylla Joesylla2002@gmail.com

Haiti Mr. Daniel  Michael Daniel  Michael daniel_brisard@yahoo.com

Honduras Ms. Karen Rico karensu24@hotmail.com
Natural Resources and Environment 

Ministry

Indonesia Mr. Rachmat Witoelar indonesiafocalpoint@dnpi.go.id National Council on Climate Change

Israel Ms. Ronnie Cohen‐Ginat ronyg@sviva.gov.il

Jordan Mr. Hussein Badarin honida99@yahoo.com

Kazakhstan Ms. Gulmira Sergzina sergazina@eco.gov.kz

Kenya Mr. Ali Mohamed alidmoh@gmail.com
THE PRESIDENCY – OFFICE OF DEPUTY 

PRESIDENT

Kyrgyzstan Mr. Zuhra Abaihanova climate.kg@gmail.com
Third National Communication 

Coordinator

Lebanon Ms. Samar Malek samar@moe.gov.lb Ministry of Environment

Madagascar Mr. Michel Omer Laivao laivao2002@yahoo.fr

Malaysia Mr. SHAHRIL FAIZAL ABDUL JANI faizal@nre.gov.my

Maldives Mr. Amjad Abdulla amjad.abdulla@environment.gov.mv Ministry of Environment and Energy

Mali Mr. Mamadou Gakou mgkou@yahoo.fr

Mexico Mr. Luis Munozcano luis.munozcano@semarnat.gob.mx

Mongolia Ms. Saruul Dolgorsuren saruul@mne.gov.mn,
Ministry of Environment and Green 

Development

Montenegro Mr. Djordjije Vulikic djordjije.vulikic@mrt.gov.me
Ministry of Sustainable Development and 

Tourism

Namibia Mr. Paulus Ashili paulusashili80@gmail.com Ministry of Environment and Tourism

Nigeria Dr. (Mr.) Samuel Adeoye Adejuwon jareadejuwon@yahoo.com

Oman Mr. Mohamed Rashid Al‐Sinaidi picmeca@hotmail.com

Pakistan Mr. Sajjad Ahmad sajjadpirzada@hotmail.com
Climate Change Division, Government of 

Pakistan

Palestine Mr.
Nedal Abdelqader 

Abdallah
Katbeh‐Bader n72065@hotmail.com

Panama Mr. Silvano Vergara svergara@anam.gob.pa AUTORIDAD NACIONAL DEL AMBIENTE

Panama Ms. ROSILENA LINDO RLINDO@MIAMBIENTE.GOB.PA Ministry of Environment



Papua New Guinea Ms. Gwen Sissiou gsissiou@gmail.com
Office of Climate Change and 

Development

Peru Mr. Gabriel Quijandria gquijandria@minam.gob.pe

Philippines Ms. Joyceline Goco joy.goco@yahoo.com

Rwanda Mr. Faustin Munyazikwiye fmunyazikwiye@rema.gov.rw

Saudi Arabia Mr. Hamoud Alotaibi hamoud.otaibi@mopm.gov.sa

Serbia Ms. Danijela Bozanic danijela.bozanic@merz.gov.rs

Sierra Leone Mr. Alpha Bockari alpha_bock@yahoo.com

Singapore Ms. Ann Gan ann_gan@nccs.gov.sg

South Africa Mr. Brian Mantlana Bmantlana@environment.gov.za

Sri Lanka Mr. UTHPALA DAYANANDA
BASNAYAKE 

MUDIYANSELAGE
secoffice@menr.lk

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND 

RENEWABLE ENERGY

Sudan Mr. Ibrahim Mohammed Izzeldin Saadeldin Hcenr2005@yahoo.com

Swaziland Ms. Duduzile
NHLENGETHWA‐

MASINA
dudu@swazimet.gov.sz

Syrian Arab Republic Mr. Thaer Aldeif thaeraldeif@hotmail.com Director of Atmosphere Safety Dept.

Tajikistan Mr. Nasimjon RAJABOV Nasim.rajabov@gmail.com

Thailand Mr. Prasert Sirinapaporn prahpart@yahoo.com
Office of natural resources and 

environmental Policy and Planning

Togo Ms. Méry Yaou ymery69@yahoo.fr

Tonga Mr. Sione Talolakepa talo_is@hotmail.com

Trinidad and Tobago Mr. Kishan Kumarsingh kishan.kumarsingh@gov.tt

Tunisia Mr. Fadhel Imed i.fadhel@yahoo.fr
Ministry of Equipment, Land‐ Use 

Planning and Sustainable Development

Turkmenistan Mr. GURBANGELDI ALLABERDIYEV gallaberdiyev@yandex.ru

Uruguay Mr. Luis Alberto Santos Michetti lsantos@cambioclimatico.gub.uy

UZBEKISTAN Mr. Aleksander Merkushkin asmerk@yandex.ru

Deputy Head of Service of monitoring on 

air and surface pollution, Climate change 

adaptation and mitigation measures 

water resources

Viet Nam Mr. Hoa Hoang Manh vnccoffice@fpt.vn

Zambia Mr. Mfumu Richard Lungu mfumurichard@yahoo.co.uk

as of 16 June 2015


